14 LC 103 0394

House Resolution 1406

By: Representative Cheokas of the 138th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending and recognizing Cheyenne Martin; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Cheyenne Martin is an accomplished young equestrian from Georgia who has
- 3 displayed excellence and obtained many awards and recognitions during the past year; and
- 4 WHEREAS, through participation in various local equine programs, Cheyenne has
- 5 represented her family, community, and state in displaying the highest level of hard work,
- 6 sportsmanship, and self discipline; and
- 7 WHEREAS, participating in local, regional, national, and world level equine competitions,
- 8 she successfully reached the highest levels of distinction; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Cheyenne has learned and exhibited through her participation in equine
- 10 programs tremendous responsibility and commitment and has developed strong relationships
- 11 with animals through care and respect; and
- 12 WHEREAS, this distinguished young Georgian serves as an ambassador for the State of
- 13 Georgia and the equine community during her many competitions and performances; and
- 14 WHEREAS, as a steward of Georgia's agriculture and animal kingdom, Cheyenne Martin
- 15 is a shining example to all of Georgia, and her many achievements are worthy of recognition.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 17 the members of this body commend and recognize Cheyenne Martin for her many
- 18 accomplishments as a Georgia youth equine champion and outstanding Georgia citizen.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Cheyenne Martin.